
 

 
EAGLE CONTRACTOR 

SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE TRACK 
FUNCTIONAL CATEGORY 4 

 
COMPANY ADDRESS 

3H Technology, LLC 
1767 Business Center Drive 
Reston, VA 20190 
Contract Number: HSHQDC-06-D-00046 
http://eagle.3ht.com  
Contractor in Functional Categories:  FC1, FC2-Tier 1, FC4 

 
CONTRACTS MANAGER 

David Riggs  
703-521-5200 ext 3108 - phone 
703-757-0729 - fax 
driggs@3ht.com 

 
PROGRAM MANAGER 

Paul J. Bulger 
703-521-5200 x3116 – phone  
703-757-0729 - fax 
pbulger@3ht.com  

 
TEAMING COORDINATOR 

Ken Susskind 
703-521-5200 ext 3104 - phone 
703-757-0729 - fax 
ksusskind@3ht.com 
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EAGLE CONTRACTOR 
SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE TRACK 

FUNCTIONAL CATEGORY 4 
 

COMPANY ADDRESS 
Access Systems, Inc. 
11710 Plaza America Drive, Suite 900 
Reston, VA 20190 
Contract Number: HSHQDC-06-D-00067 
http://www.accsys-inc.com/eagle/  
Contractor in Functional Categories:  FC3, FC4 

 
CONTRACTS MANAGER 

Julie S. Lee 
703-464-6900 - phone 
- fax 
jlee@accsys-inc.com  

 
PROGRAM MANAGER 

Wayne Self 
703-464-6900 - phone 
- fax 
wself@accsys-inc.com  

 
TEAMING COORDINATOR 

Name 
- phone 
- fax 
e-mail 
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EAGLE CONTRACTOR 
SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE TRACK 

FUNCTIONAL CATEGORY 4 
 

COMPANY ADDRESS 
Digital Solutions, Inc. 
21165 Whitfield Place, Suite 206 
Sterling, VA 20165 
Contract Number: HSHQDC-06-D-00042 
http://www.digitalsolutionsinc.biz/eagle.html 
Contractor in Functional Categories:  FC4 

 
CONTRACTS MANAGER 

Jeffrey F. Pan 
703-421-6500 x100 – phone 
703-433-9775 - fax 
jfpan@digitalsolutionsinc.biz  

 
PROGRAM MANAGER 
Gordon Howard 
703-597-0125 – phone 
703-433-9775 - fax 
ghoward@digitalsolutionsinc.biz 

 
TEAMING COORDINATOR 

Gordon Howard 
703-597-0125 – phone 
703-433-9775 - fax 
ghoward@digitalsolutionsinc.biz 
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EAGLE CONTRACTOR 
SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE TRACK 

FUNCTIONAL CATEGORY 4 
 

COMPANY ADDRESS 
Energy Enterprise Solutions, LLC (EES) 
656 Quince Orchard Road 
Gaithersburg, MD 20878 
Contract Number: HSHQDC-06-D-00062 
http://www.eesllc.net/contracts_eagle_1.htm 
Contractor in Functional Categories:  FC1, FC2 - Tier 1, FC4 

 
CONTRACTS MANAGER 

William Sylvester 
202-624-0800 - phone 
202 624 0810 - fax 
bsylvester@1-sc.com  

 
PROGRAM MANAGER 

William Sylvester 
202-624-0800 - phone 
202 624 0810 - fax 
bsylvester@1-sc.com  

 
TEAMING COORDINATOR 

Matt Collins (alternate Contracts Manager for William Sylvester) 
202-347-3449 - phone 
202 624 0810 - fax 
matt.collins@eesllc.net 
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EAGLE CONTRACTOR 
SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE TRACK 

FUNCTIONAL CATEGORY 4 
 

COMPANY ADDRESS 
Metters Industries, Inc. 
8200 Greensboro Drive, Suite 500 
McLean, VA 22102 
Contract Number: HSHQDC-06-D-00066 
www.metters.com/eagle_home.htm 
Contractor in Functional Categories:  FC4 

 
CONTRACTS MANAGER 

Kari Grayshon 
703-821-3300 x350 - phone 
703-821-3996 - fax 
kari.grayshon@metters.com  

 
PROGRAM MANAGER 

Barry Chapman 
703-821-3300 x420 - phone 
703-821-3996 - fax 
barry.chapman@metters.com  

 
TEAMING COORDINATOR 

Dave Vandover 
703-821-3300 x370 - phone 
703-821-3996 - fax 
dave.vandover@metters.com  
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EAGLE CONTRACTOR 
SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE TRACK 

FUNCTIONAL CATEGORY 4 
 

COMPANY ADDRESS 
Optimal Solutions and Technologies (OST), Inc. 
2001 M Street, NW, Suite 3000 
Washington, DC 20036 
Contract Number: HSHQDC-06-D-00064 
http://www.ostglobal.com/Content/Eagle/Eagle.aspx 
Contractor in Functional Categories:  FC4 

 
CONTRACTS MANAGER 

John Handrahan 
202-466-8099 x7676 - phone 
202 466-8117 - fax 
jhandrahan@ostglobal.com  

 
PROGRAM MANAGER 

John Handrahan 
202-466-8099 x7676 - phone 
202 466-8117 - fax 
jhandrahan@ostglobal.com  

 
TEAMING COORDINATOR 

Ronald F. Rhodes  
202-466-8099 - phone 
202 466-8117 - fax 
rrhodes@ostglobal.com 
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EAGLE CONTRACTOR 
SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE TRACK 

FUNCTIONAL CATEGORY 4 
 

COMPANY ADDRESS 
Visionary Integration Professional, LLC 
1421 Prince Street, Suite 300 
Alexandria, VA 22314 
Contract Number: HSHQDC-06-D-00045 
http://www.vipconsulting.com/eagle/ 
Contractor in Functional Categories:  FC2-Tier 1, FC4 

 
CONTRACTS MANAGER 

  
703-548-2375 
703-548-2275 – fax 
vjuaristi@vipincorp.com  

 
PROGRAM MANAGER 

Vince J. Juaristi 
703-548-2375 – phone 
703-548-2275 – fax 
vjuaristi@vipincorp.com  

 
TEAMING COORDINATOR 

Eric martin 
703-647-1602 – phone  
703-548-2275 – fax  
emartin@vipconsulting.com  
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